



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 727/2022; I.A. No. 19503/2022 (by plaintiff u/O VII Rule 14 of CPC) & I.A. No. 19504/2022 (by plaintiff u/O XI Rule 14 CPC)

ATUL SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rakesh Bhugra & Mr. M.
Sufian Siddiqui, Advs.

versus

SEEMA SHARMA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Sanjay Arora, Adv. for Mr.
Vikas Tomar, Adv. (E-mail ID:
jasmine_damkewala@hotmail.com
& ilp@ilp.co.in) (through VC).

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER
20.04.2023

%

**CS(OS) 727/2022 & I.A. No. 19502/2022 (by plaintiff u/O
XXXIX Rules 1 & 2 of CPC)**

1. As per office noting, documents filed on behalf of the defendant vide diary no.179375 dated 22.03.2023 was returned under objection. Let needful in this regard be done.
2. Office noting further reveals that vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant vide diary no.237524 dated 4.3.2023 was returned under objection. Let appropriate steps be taken as per law.
3. Written statement and affidavit of admission/denial of documents already filed on behalf of the defendants.



4. No replication and affidavit of admission/denial filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
5. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has submitted that the plaintiff intends to move application u/O VI Rule 17 CPC and another application u/O I Rule 10 of CPC and hence, he has not filed any replication in the present matter till now.
6. Reply to the captioned IA already filed on behalf of the defendants.
7. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he does not wish to file rejoinder qua the captioned IA.
8. Pleadings qua the captioned IA are complete.
9. It is submitted that matter and captioned IA are coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 27.04.2023.
10. Let the matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. **27th April, 2023.**

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 20, 2023/v

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)