



\$~9

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 727/2022 & I.A. 19502-04/2022
ATUL SHARMA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Alya Veronica, Mr.M
Sufian Siddiqui, Mr.Rakesh
Bhugra & Mr.Kumar Satish
Shah Advs.

versus

SEEMA SHARMA & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr.Vikas Tomar & Mr.Sachin
Lohia, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

27.04.2023

%

1. The learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that fresh applications have been filed under Order VI Rule 17 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 (in short 'CPC') and Order I Rule 10 of the CPC. The same are not on record. They shall be considered as and when listed.

2. At her request, re-list on 10th August, 2023.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

APRIL 27, 2023/rv