



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 727/2022, I.As. 19502/2022, 19503/2022, 19504/2022 & 16492/2023**

ATUL SHARMA Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Alya Veronica, Advocate.

versus

SEEMA SHARMA & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Vikas Tomar, Adv.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **10.01.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Ld. Counsel for the Plaintiff seeks an adjournment on the ground of bereavement in the ld. Counsel's family.
3. List on 27th May, 2024.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

JANURARY 10, 2024

mr/dn