



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 727/2022**

ATUL SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rakesh Bhugra, Adv.
versus

SEEMA SHARMA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Vikas Tomar, Adv.
(through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

07.11.2024

%

1. As per office note, joint document schedule not filed. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he is unable to file the joint document schedule as the affidavit of admission/denial has not been filed by the defendant.

2. Learned counsel for defendant submits that he will file the affidavit of admission/denial within two weeks. Joint document schedule along with its hard copy be filed at least a week prior to the next date. Hard copy of the documents, which are e-filed, be filed within four weeks. Parties shall produce the original documents on the next date.

7. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits on 11.12.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
NOVEMBER 7, 2024/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any