



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 727/2022**

ATUL SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. M.Sufian Siddiqui,
Mr. Rakesh Bhugra and
Mr. Md. Niyazuddin,
Advs.

versus

SEEMA SHARMA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Vikas Tomar, Adv.
(through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

09.01.2025

%

1. As per office note, joint document schedule filed. Hard copy of documents filed by the plaintiff returned under objections. Appropriate steps in this regard be taken.
2. Hard copy of the documents have not been filed by the defendants. Same be positively filed within a week failing which a cost of Rs. 5000/- will be imposed. In the absence of hard copies of documents, admission/denial could not be conducted today.
3. The file may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on date already fixed i.e. 13.01.2025, for further directions.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 9, 2025/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any