



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 727/2022**

ATUL SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rakesh Bhugra, Mr.M Sufian
Siddiqui, Mr.Md. Niyazuddin,
Advocates.

versus

SEEMA SHARMA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Vikas Tomar, Adv.(through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

13.01.2025

1. Counsel for plaintiff states that the admission denial is not complete as yet.
2. Accordingly, list before the Joint Registrar for further proceedings for 14th February, 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JANUARY 13, 2025/RK