



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 727/2022 I.A. 3045/2025**

ATUL SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

SEEMA SHARMA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Vikas Tomar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

04.02.2025

I.A. 3045/2025

1. This application has been filed by defendants for directions to send the signatures of plaintiff to the CFSL for comparison with the signatures made in the affidavit dated 04th February 2022.
2. The plea is based upon defendants having propounded an oral family settlement in defence of a suit for partition filed by plaintiff.
3. As per defendants, plaintiff executed an affidavit confirming that a family settlement had taken place amongst the family members.
4. Plaintiff is denying the signatures on the said affidavit in the admission/denial of documents and, therefore, the verification is sought.
5. Accordingly, issue notice to plaintiff to be served through the counsel appearing for plaintiff.
6. List before the Court on 03rd April 2025, the date already fixed.

CS(OS) 727/2022

1. List before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 14th February 2025, the



date already fixed.

2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

FEBRUARY 4, 2025/MK