



\$~21

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 727/2022**

**ATUL SHARMA**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. M.Sufian Siddiqui,  
Mr. Rakesh Bhugra, Mr.  
Md. Niyazuddin and Ms.  
Alya Veronica, Advs.  
(through VC)

versus

**SEEMA SHARMA & ORS.**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Keshav Sehgal, Mr.  
Shivam Gaur, Mr. Kshitij  
Joshi and Mr. Aryan  
Kumar, Advs.

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI**  
**LALER (DHJS)**

%

**ORDER**  
**01.04.2025**

Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) is on leave.

List before Hon'ble Court on date already fixed i.e.  
03.04.2025.

**Reader a/w**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**  
**APRIL 1, 2025/cd**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*