



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 727/2022 & I.A. 1112/2025 I.A. 3045/2025**

ATUL SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Alya Veronica, Adv. (Through
VC)

versus

SEEMA SHARMA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

03.04.2025

%

Learned counsel for the plaintiff states that she has been informed that plaintiff has expired on 11.03.2025. She seeks an adjournment to take appropriate steps.

At request, adjourned to **02.09.2025**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

APRIL 3, 2025/hp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any