



\$~10

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 727/2022

ATUL SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Adv. Sufian Siddiqui
(through VC)

versus

SEEMA SHARMA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sachin Lohia, Adv.
for R2 (through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

01.07.2025

1. Learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) is on (pre-lunch session) leave.
2. List on 16.07.2025.

Reader a/w

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 1, 2025/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any