



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 727/2022**

ATUL SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. M.Sufian Siddiqui,
Mr. Rakesh Bhugra, Mr.
Md. Niyazuddin and Ms.
Alya Veronica, Advs.
(through VC)

versus

SEEMA SHARMA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Keshav Sehgal, Mr.
Shivam Gaur, Mr. Kshitij
Joshi and Mr. Aryan
Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

16.07.2025

%

Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) is on half day leave (pre
lunch session).

List on 05.08.2025.

Reader a/w

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 16, 2025/cd