



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 727/2022**
ATUL SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. M. D. Niyazuddin, Advocate

versus

SEEMA SHARMA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: None

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK DABAS
(DHJS)**

%

ORDER
05.08.2025

IA No. 14943/2025 filed by LR's of deceased plaintiff u/o XXII

Rule 3(1) CPC.

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice of captioned IA to defendants on filing of PF through all permissible modes.
3. Re-notify on 28.08.2025 for further proceedings.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 5, 2025/anj