



\$~8

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 727/2022
ATUL SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Alya Veronica, Mr.
M. Sufian Siddiqui, Mr.
Rakesh Bhugra, Mr.
Niyazuddin and Mr.
Mohammad Mazhar
Ahmed, Advocates.

versus

SEEMA SHARMA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Nandita Sharma,
Advocate for D1/Ms.
Seema Sharma.
Remaining defendants
have been deleted.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)

ORDER

28.08.2025

%

IA No. 14943/2025 filed by proposed LR's of deceased
plaintiff u/O XXII Rule 3 CPC for substitution.

1. Counsel for defendant no.1 seeks and is granted time of four weeks for filing reply qua captioned IA.
2. Matter be put up before Hon'ble court on date already fixed i.e. 02.09.2025 for further directions.

DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 28, 2025/anj