



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 727/2022 with I.A. 1112/2025, I.A. 3045/2025 and I.A. 14943/2025**

ATUL SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

SEEMA SHARMA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through:

Mr. Keshav Sehgal, Mr. Shivam Gaur, Mr. Aryan Kumar, Ms. Nandita Sharma, Ms. Rashi Singh and Ms. Shabina, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

02.09.2025

%

1. It is already 04:45 PM.
2. No time left.
3. Re-notify on 28th January, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

SEPTEMBER 2, 2025

'JK'/ds