



\$~21

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 727/2022

ATUL SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rakesh Bhugra, Adv.

versus

SEEMA SHARMA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Keshav Sehgal, Adv. for
D1/Ms. Seema Sharma.

Remaining defendants have been
deleted.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

23.03.2026

%

CS(OS) 727/2022

1. Matter is today fixed for admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits.
2. Soft copy as well as hard copy of Joint Document Schedule is already on record.
3. Hard copy of documents filed by plaintiff are already on record.
4. Counsel for defendant no.1 seeks and is granted time of one week for filing hard copy of documents which were e-filed.
5. Re-notify on 29.04.2026 for admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits.
6. Parties shall appear in person on next date of hearing alongwith Original documents.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 23, 2026/ab