



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 727/2022 & I.A. 1112/2025, I.A. 3045/2025**

ATUL SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rakesh Bhugra, Mr. M Sufian Siddiqui, Mr. Md. Niyaz Uddin and Mr. Mohd. Mazhar Ahmad, Advocates.

versus

SEEMA SHARMA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Keshav Sehgal, Mr. Shivam Gaur and Ms. Rashi Singh, Advocates for D-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

07.05.2026

%

1. A Passover is being sought, however, in view of a time fixed matter at 04:30 PM, this Court is not inclined to accede to the request of Passover today.

2. List on 10.09.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MAY 07, 2026

Prateek